R AIUFHIRFELF
xTF
PR FEARMNERAE]
RTINS Z T HSEREZEE XK
X5 2022 FESEAETFHSERBRA

TINEEN

o
@T

I 3700 55 B i)

KN B A TS

HUATAI UNITED SECURITIES



POt R AR AR (BUNRAR “Hob2Ell . “ Efiad” “aF")
T 2018 4 12 A 12 He B FUESF A EHR A= (BUREAR “F EIEE S 7
CRTREUERTE NG B A7 PR 2> ) 1 o ] e 25 2 45 52 A BR o ) R AT IR W 5K
B HERER S E) GERVFAI[2018]2049 5). HREKGIESA R T
Aw] CBURNRIAR “HRRBREUESF " IS 55T 7D AR A IRRAT I K587 JF
AR B B ORI AT 2 I ST W 25 st ), AR €Tl 2 RIRIE SR AT IE M E B
V) T m) B BT A B ) (T 2 ) S R 2E DA 55 s 1) . 55 B
) A CRYIREZE AL S B B A m] B E IR 9158 15— EWR A m ez
YE) SRR EE I S EME SO RE , X BT A R 2022 4 5 SR B A7 T
SRS OLEAT 7S, BT

— BERSEXFIL
(—) BEERSEHRIINIRH

RIRIE BB R & RBOAM 7 N RAT, RATHE H N 201943 A 7 H,
RIE RN AR, RIRKATHIRATI N 15.35 70/, KATROEE N 22,842,345

i

SNSRI S BT GRS @A 10O 15 &M 2 [2019]28 ZG10767 5 (56
TR ) B0AE, #% 2019 4F 3 H 20 H, F AR ERA RS CIEIARRIEA
TERAT B 2L A %% 4> K40 350,629,995.75 J6. L {5 &t I 45 il CRpik 38
Gk G52 ik F[2019] 5 ZG10768 = (I Biiki5) RiFE, #% 2019 43 H 21
H, RS R 2R B AR 25 R b DA Wk T4 o A B 2% FH G 1) S5 4R R 4
336,604,795.92 k¥ & E A RIRER AR GFEREE N Eiian A& kdE
NP RATSEEEE & BBUN 350,629,995.75 76, RS IR AT S 13,269,056.44
TG (RERD, SZhrEsde B 194N 337,360,939.31 76, i+ AJKA 22,842,345 7t,
T ANEA AT 314,518,594.31 Tt

(=) BERSHFHME BB

NIFE_ BT AR SRR E ARG HAEE, RESFETEN LS, JK
IR B 3t R Ffe B i) B, R SR R e IR, IR (hie ARIEAE



NANREY (PR NRIEAENEZRE) (RIINESRAZ 5 P s iy GRYINES:
o B am BRI ETRSISE 15— IR EHar e f) (Ehanii
FHR T 58 2 5 —— LT A S AR R 0 AN 1 M SR ) AR VR A
EMEDR, 4G BT AmRSEhEol, Eliarfle 1 (GHERGEEINGD,
X S £ B < (1 46 Y 1 Db AT 8 AT Y

3

&

RIRGFEE GBI L L BT

HApr: Jigo
5| Fpruk | FEE s wpgem | BRI
Sl i iZfﬁﬁigigﬁiﬁ 412899991010003182715 | ZEEH &L/
Sl i iﬁigi? 248165321976 FER L
G AR iZfﬁﬁigigﬁiﬁ 412899991010003186632 | ZEEH &L | 7,595.48
G AR iﬁigi? 249465608009 SEGEE 3,859.81
—. ZEEeEABR

(—) FEFESHHIE TR FIL

SRR S IIH T 2017 FREAT B RTAT PR 78 A L3, 2019 SESEEE UE 5 3]
(ONEPIVNCIE- St AR YD X o S B Sy 2 VAN =P A AN 9/ I 5 50
FErp i T2 AR e R 1, 00 H d R AR T 1. AR T 2020 4F 8 H
24 HAFFEHmERSFE RSV BRmEFSHE-LRESW 45 & SR
T (CRTEEER SRR I IEIIRER), [F RN SR 78 S B30 H 0 52 i 1]
1 2020 4F 9 HZEMI % 2021 4 9 H .

FESERIHIR A, 52100 H $00 - R B ) 5o, B H v A TR
Jit T EEARBRIE RN FUH. AR T 2021 /£ 10 H 22 HAF S I mEHRSHE —+—
WU AR FRSE TR, il F ORI T TS ER SRR H
JEHIHILEED, AR SF AR BT AR BT 0 H ) 58 BN [R) £ 2021 4F 9 H ] & 2022 4
6 H-




ZANAREE R R RS, BARA R SR H &R R THECOL %L, |
MWL AR, B, 23, A28 — e R, SEEE &%
AW FIARLR, TR B TAE AR R A, T H R TS Sz . T R
UESH T H SE T &, 4 A ) AR AR MR A, AR T 202248 4 24 HH
T AIRE RS =R FREE S = —RSU, /5 U
T CRT AR SRR I H R AB G 2 B H IR, e <& het
't HLUSE S BB A R G A P e @ e T H 7 BR 2022 4F 6 IEHAE 2023 4E 6
¥ “ERMAJCHEERCFFERRIH ", “BYRERARGRERJERIH”
H1 2022 4F 6 F iEMI % 2022 - 12 H .

(D) REFERSHEHARERERL

2022 EFE, AFIHERES T HEEN 8,178.70 Jit, H: ATHERS
PRI H & 8,178.70 Jiot: R WWEIF B IR NIFA 193.53 Jijt. #1k
2022 4 12 H 31 HEER &L HIK P R E& /BN 11,456.90 JJG.

¥fr: ot
WHE &8 CAJe)
T L AW &0 19,442.08
Jok: FEFCIUH M H &80 8,178.70
hne FLE WO 15 40 193.53
A 2022 4F 12 H 31 HEER S LK K40 11,456.90
=, 2022 FEEET SRR
¥fr: it
FHARTL G 35,063.00 o
\ — ARG TE  A 8,178.70
et A AR T IR B S A T 4 e
R A BRI SR 4 4 i o
—— O RN LT L 25,101.17
R AR FR S EE 5 S A EL ]
RO BEmE AR
Do | mkene | IR s q s | 2k e
RGOS E A H | ok gy | b BRI gy | USRS R 1P
% 4B (55 AR %g@a)&Aﬁ Eﬁ&A’MM$= SERE AR | SeElr | BT | B kA
X i . i EH(2) SH#A W | MEE |EAA
AR ) (2)/(1)
1k,
RO T H




RO HLAITER S
HuB 1 2R G e
BIH

gl

20,092.00

20,092.00

5,717.11

13,404.80

66.72%

2023 6 H

oA

R AR A
Bor G i H

gl

7,997.00

7,997.00

1,534.45

8,291.79

103.69%

2022 £ 12 A

oA

B ER ARG ERE
T wIiH

gl

4,974.00

4,974.00

927.15

2,002.06

40.25%

2022 £ 12 A

oA

SEAS AL 52

o

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,402.52

70.13%

ANEH

iy

AVEBIBIH N

35,063.00

35,063.00

8,178.71

25,101.17

5 B e A

JRIEARAT DR ()

kil A AGIES D)

(e e LN

it

35,063.00

35,063.00

8,178.71

25,101.17

AL BRI R B
THSC S 17 10 5 A
oy BARTTH D

TH AT PR AR R
G DL

HE e R, H
g B A G D

ST BRI 5
Jti s 5 A B AR DL

e

RGBT IH 5
it 77 AR B A L

ST ERBTIH
BN S B G DL

FIN B 5 5T 2
KT BN B < 15 L

T H S HH PS5 AR BE
BRI EPIIRH

AR R S B 7
Mg LA 1A

I A P ) 534 B B AT AF A WG BRAT

ST Lk
HRAFELE I 1] A B At
fi5 UL

S I AR RO

SRR BRI PR I S SR B BRI H , AR U 54 B e i K1

V. ZEREMEHREEFFERNFE

2022 1, AT BRI HS Y. SEE.

4

LAY




.
T, SiHiX 2022 FEFEEFESHF RS ER B RN EES L

AL RS 55 B CRER A Ak Xt BT A R Rl 2022 4R (SidE
AT S SRR LR B TR A ) AT TR, JRHET TR
et B ) SR R A FE A TR S A P AR 00 P S E AR A ) (R M A% (2023)
% 010775 5, REFNWA: “HobE#E 2022 45 12 H 31 HIEM (FEHELK
TR S A S B L TRk ) ZETA ST IR (BT A
Al E G128 2 5—— bl o w) SR BT e B HNE H I IR 225K ) N GRYINIE SR
ZGH Ehi AT BARERTIE 15 —— 3R A R RS ) 54 N E G
.7

7N~ BOLSEBH AR R

CRETY, HEREREUEF NN A w] 2022 4FJF 5248 5% 4 A7 S 16 F A% LA
& (A m ERT = EHEEINEY RYINEZFZE 5 B BT A" AR E RS
%15 ——ERENAFMEIE) SRR koam] e R & EHHE, Bl
N SR B EAT TR AR AN I, AN AL AR 238 55 8 B < I A5
FHARAI AL, A H R R e



(ARTTCIESL, A (HERIRG IS IRSTE A 7R T AR BB AT R 2 7l &
AT I W S 7 F S AR I B Bt < BE R HR AT By 2022 4 FE S35 U A TR 5 A FH A% DL
ML HUZEEI) 28857 55 5 00

ERREIEFFA RITEL ]

20224 H 26 H



